2013 St. Patty’s Run

Lewiston, Idaho

Sponsored by: Seaport Striders

Race Director: Vicki Poffenberger
Chip Timing by: LCSC Cross Country (208)792-2308

OVERALL RESULTS
Place No. C NAME

City, State

1. 74 Joey Perez

2. 65 Micheal Varnum
3. 41 David Smith

4. 164 Valerie Efird
5. 81 Miles Lewis

6. 145 Shannon Miller
7.

8. 70 Don Brigman

9. 332 Bryan Mullikin
10. 131 Robert Kellen
11. 340 Steve Carlson
12. 129 Stacey Dunn

13. 88 Micheal Atchinson
14. 117 Bob Simpson

15. 168 Riley Denton
16. 87 Leslie Miller
17. 143 Daron Hough

18. 96 Jaydon Soncarty
19. 95 Kelly Soncarty
20 167 Maia Dykstra
21. 82 Ken Maestas
22. 76 Lori Clark
23. 368 Michelle Clare
24. 175 Dean Roy
25. 118 Justin Gimlin
26 366 Rick Glessner
27 48 Trina Geis
28 100 Kayne Kime
29 69 Sue Dryg
30. 56 Aaron Everheart
31. 333 Karen Mullikin
32. 244 Mikki Bruegeman
33. 68 Tom Callery
34. 11 Cassie Carpenter
35. 21 Megan Ruddell
36. 323 Geraldine Tiniacos
37. 357 Scott Stoll
38. 25 Christine Davidson
39. 57 Cam Brinkman
40. 158 Janelle Wilsey
41. 354 Chrystal Allen
42. 7 Luke Skinner
43, 24 Michelle Kehler
44. 351 Beth MacGregor
45. 146 Holly Jasinki
46. 58 Jo Brinkman

47. 83

26 Christopher Davidson

Keri Lane
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14
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53
319
141

23
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Tiffany Corrao
Laethisha O
Margie Denton
Andrea Brannan
Kaely Wilsey
Debbie Hopson
Alicia Kiele
Lacey Funke
Kally McFee

Lisa Donnellon
Tayronne Miller
Joe Griffin
Saraya Flaig
Alyssa Heier
Marsha Druffel
Jennifer Runia
Brenda McKenzie
Twila Glockner
Rick Perezchica
Graham Brittan
Richard Bigelow
Cheryl Culton
Lauralee Simpson
Ladana Sanbacher
Jessica Olson
Heidi Hughes
Sheri Ackerland
Lynne Beck

Sara Jean
Desirae Naumann
Cassie Schierman
Deedee Wood
Chrystal Cramblit
Helen Homes
Ashley Dahl
Stephanie Neil
Chris Zwerneman
Zachary Campbelt
Maria Behler
Shelly Dressen
Cindy Bogar
Kevin Beeson
Janet Abernathy
Lisa Walker
Brenda Allen
Cris Puckett
June Behler
Sasha Gordanier
Lisa Tuell

Kathy Perezchica
Tia Flaig

Kari Wilsey
Brenden Sessionsm
Cody Sessions
Sandy Holt

Lisa Morris

Ray Plourde
Charlie Bursell
Laurie Hickey
Leann Bovey
Carol Hattan
Destiny Sessions
Laurie Brown
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111. 237 Larry Banks KOOSKIA, ID
112. 98 Maryssa Spencer
113. 43 Vina Harrison LAPWAI, ID
114. 311 Diane Corrao MOSCOW, 1ID
115. 312 Vinny Corrao MOSCOW, ID
116. 343 Julie Semler COLTON, WA
117. 171 Ladawn Baker
118. 38 Gayle Beck CLARKSTON, WA
119. 349 Katherine O PULLMAN, WA
120. 39 Karen Henson CLARKSTON, WA
121. 250 Laura Brown CLARKSTON, WA
122. 301 Brian Brown CLARKSTON, WA
123. 107 Kris Saldana
124. 109 Mellissa Sanhorn
125. 328 Brandi Polumsky LEWISTON, ID
126. 127 Dayna Maetche
127. 128 Jerry Francisco
128. 125 Lexi Maetche
129. 151 John Taylor
130. 361 Samantha Southerland LEWISTON, ID
131. 80 Pat Griswold
132. 338 Carolyn Whitney LEWISTON, 1ID
133. 135 Suzette Tachell
134. 78 Trevor Griswold
135. 18 Tiffany Locey IRRIGON, OR
136. 20 Connie Gordanier IRRIGON, OR
137. 370 Tina Everheart LEWISTON, ID
138. 130 Dawn Head
1309. 365 Raiden Whitney LEWISTON, ID
140. 27 Sharon Sease CLARKSTON, WA
141. 337 Mary Miltenberger CLARKSTON, WA
142. 330 Teri Miltenberger CLARKSTON, WA
143. 369 Shelly Johnson LEWISTON, ID
144. 371 Eddie Jones BOISE, ID
145. 241 Randy Linquist KOOSKIA, ID
l4e6. 172 Scott Cleveland
147. 153 Marlie Eaton
148. 17 Arthur Delong CLARKSTON, WA
149. 240 Paul Beilenberg KOOSKIA, ID
150. 233 Roberta Gillis KOOSKIA, ID
151. 236 Pam Murphey KOOSKIA, ID
152. 315 Lorinda Hughes WHITEBIRD, ID
OVERALL FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3
Place ©No. C NAME City, State
1. 164 Valerie Efird
2. 145 Shannon Miller
3. 129 Stacey Dunn
MASTERS FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 76 Lori Clark CLARSTON,
2. 69 Sue Dryg GRANGEVILLE,
3. 333 Karen Mullikin CLARKSTON, WA
FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under
Place ©No. C NAME City, State
1. 168 Riley Denton
2. le7 Maia Dykstra
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157
155

22
110
154
156
178
127

Kaely Wilsey
Saraya Flaig
Ashley Dahl
Maria Behler

Tia Flaig

Kari Wilsey
Destiny Sessions
Dayna Maetche

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19

Place

No.

C

NAME

LEWISTON, ID

City, State

11

Cassie Carpenter

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29

PRINCETON, ID

Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 21 Megan Ruddell CLARKSTON, WA
2. 310 Tiffany Corrao PRINCETON, ID
3. 15 Alicia Kiele MOSCOW, 1ID
4. 16 Lacey Funke GENESSE, ID
5. 316 Heidi Hughes WHITEBIRD, ID
6. 42 Cassie Schierman MOSCOW, 1ID
7. 28 Chrystal Cramblit MOSCOW, 1ID
8. 8 Stephanie Neil SAMMAMISH, WA
9. 250 Laura Brown CLARKSTON, WA

10. 36l Samantha Southerland LEWISTON, ID
11. 18 Tiffany Locey IRRIGON, OR

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 87 Leslie Miller
2. 368 Michelle Clare CLARKSTON, ID
3. 48 Trina Geis COTTONWOOD, 1ID
4. 244 Mikki Bruegeman COTTONWOOD, 1ID
5. 158 Janelle Wilsey
6. 24 Michelle Kehler COTTONWOOD,
7. 351 Beth MacGregor GRANGEVILLE, ID
8. 146 Holly Jasinki
9. 58 Jo Brinkman PULLMAN, WA
10. 350 Laethisha O PULLMAN, WA
11. 358 Andrea Brannan CRAIGMONT, 1ID
12. 44 Kally McFee LEWISTON, ID
13. 149 Lisa Donnellon
14. 5 Alyssa Heier LEWISTON, ID
15. 106 Jennifer Runia
16. 45 Twila Glockner LEWISTON, ID
17. 137 Ladana Sanbacher
18. 344 Jessica Olson POTLATCH, 1ID
19. 6 Sara Jean LEWISTON, 1ID
20 19 Sasha Gordanier LEWISTON, 1ID
21. 319 Lisa Morris MOSCOW, ID
22. 247 Laurie Hickey PULLMAN, WA
23. 98 Maryssa Spencer
24. 109 Mellissa Sanhorn
25. 328 Brandi Polumsky LEWISTON, ID
26 125 Lexi Maetche
27 338 Carolyn Whitney LEWISTON, 1ID
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11
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Ag

15
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23
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30:20 9:46
30:58 9:58
33:28 10:47
34:54 11:14
40:11 12:56
40:11 12:56
43:21 13:58
48:54 15:45
Time Pace
27:34 8:53
Time Pace
27:35 8:53
30:02 9:40
30:44 9:54
30:44 9:54
32:09 10:21
32:53 10:35
33:12 10:41
34:20 11:03
47:24 15:16
50:55 16:24
54:08 17:26
Time Pace
24:06 7:46
25:06 8:05
25:30 8:13
26:48 8:38
28:22 9:08
29:23 9:28
29:44 9:35
29:56 9:38
29:58 9:39
30:08 9:42
30:12 9:44
30:51 9:56
30:53 9:57
31:03 10:00
31:14 10:04
31:21 10:06
31:42 10:12
32:04 10:20
32:39 10:31
38:39 12:27
41:37 13:24
42:25 13:39
44:13 14:14
48:01 15:28
48:19 15:34
48:55 15:45
52:55 17:02



FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49
Place No. C NAME

City, State

Ne)

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
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333
323
25
354
9
10
324
46
113
180
104
90
160
101
171
107
130
330
236
315

Karen Mullikin
Geraldine Tiniacos
Christine Davidson
Chrystal Allen
Margie Denton
Brenda McKenzie
Cheryl Culton
Sheri Ackerland
Desirae Naumann
Deedee Wood

Shelly Dressen
Brenda Allen

Cris Puckett

Lisa Tuell

Ladawn Baker

Kris Saldana

Dawn Head

Teri Miltenberger
Pam Murphey
Lorinda Hughes

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

CLARKSTON, WA
LEWISTON, ID
CLARKSTON, WA
WALLOWA, OR
CLARKSTON, WA
LEWISTON, 1ID
BUCKLEY, WA
CLARKSTON, WA

LEWISTON,

CLARKSTON, WA
KOOSKIA, ID
WHITEBIRD, ID

Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 83 Keri Lane
2. 353 Debbie Hopson LEWISTON, ID
3. 75 Marsha Druffel LEWISTON,
4. 116 Lauralee Simpson
5. 308 Cindy Bogar MOSCOwW, ID
6. 14 Janet Abernathy CLARKSTON, WA
7. 327 Lisa Walker LEWISTON, ID
8. 329 June Behler COTTONWOOD, 1ID
9. 360 Kathy Perezchica JULIAETTA, ID
10. 309 Leann Bovey CRAIGMONT, ID
11. 317 Laurie Brown OAKSDALE, WA
12. 43 Vina Harrison LAPWAI, ID
13. 311 Diane Corrao MOSCOW, 1ID
14. 343 Julie Semler COLTON, WA
15. 20 Connie Gordanier IRRIGON, OR
16. 370 Tina Everheart LEWISTON, ID
17. 369 Shelly Johnson LEWISTON, ID
18. 371 Eddie Jones BOISE, ID
19. 153 Marlie Eaton

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

Place ©No. C NAME City, State
1. 76 Lori Clark CLARSTON,
2. 69 Sue Dryg GRANGEVILLE,
3. 246 Lynne Beck CLARKSTON, WA
4. 53 Sandy Holt LAPWAI, ID
5. 349 Katherine O PULLMAN, WA
6. 39 Karen Henson CLARKSTON, WA
7. 135 Suzette Tachell
8. 337 Mary Miltenberger CLARKSTON, WA
9. 233 Roberta Gillis KOOSKIA, 1ID

FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79
Place No. C NAME

City, State
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1. 2 Helen Homes CLARKSTON, WA
2. 314 Carol Hattan CLARKSTON, WA
3. 38 Gayle Beck CLARKSTON, WA
4. 27 Sharon Sease CLARKSTON, WA
OVERALL MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 74 Joey Perez LEWISTON,
2. 65 Micheal Varnum PULLMAN,
3. 41 David Smith PULLMAN, WA
MASTERS MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 70 Don Brigman CLARKSTON,
2. 332 Bryan Mullikin CLARKSTON, WA
3. 340 Steve Carlson POMEROQY, WA
MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 96 Jaydon Soncarty GARFIELD,
2. 100 Kayne Kime ASOTIN,
3. 7 Luke Skinner LEWISTON, ID
4. 103 Tayronne Miller
5. 16l Zachary Campbelt
6. 169 Brenden Sessionsm
7. 176 Cody Sessions
8. 78 Trevor Griswold
9. 365 Raiden Whitney LEWISTON, ID
MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 26 Christopher Davidson CLARKSTON, WA
2. 56 Aaron Everheart CLARKSTON,
MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29
Place ©No. C NAME City, State
1. 357 Scott Stoll CLARKSTON, WA
2. 29 Graham Brittan MOSCOW, 1ID
MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39
Place ©No. C NAME City, State
1. 81 Miles Lewis
2. 131 Robert Kellen
3. 88 Micheal Atchinson
4. 118 Justin Gimlin
5. 71 Richard Bigelow LEWISTON,
MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 143 Daron Hough
2. 95 Kelly Soncarty GARFIELD,
3. 175 Dean Roy
4. 366 Rick Glessner DEARY, ID
5. 57 Cam Brinkman PULLMAN, WA
6. 341 Chris Zwerneman LEWISTON, 1ID
7. 63 Kevin Beeson CLARKSTON,

70
75
70
70

Ag
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32
35
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33:14 10:42
42:46 13:46
47:07 15:10
55:06 17:44
Time Pace
19:34 6:18
20:21 6:33
20:36 6:38
Time Pace
23:26 7:33
23:39 7:37
23:45 7:39
Time Pace
24:53 8:01
25:31 8:13
28:45 9:15
30:56 9:58
34:52 11:14
41:01 13:12
41:01 13:12
54:07 17:25
54:25 17:31
Time Pace
23:15 7:29
26:00 8:22
Time Pace
27:46 8:56
31:23 10:07
Time Pace
22:38 7:17
23:42 7:38
23:50 7:41
25:16 8:08
31:24 10:07
Time Pace
24:15 7:49
24:54 8:01
25:13 8:07
25:28 8:12
27:56  9:00
34:42 11:10
35:21 11:23
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8. 80

MALE 5K AGE
Place No. C

Pat Griswold

GROUP: 50 - 59
NAME

City, State

70
332
340

82
364
312
301
128
241
172
240
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MALE 5K AGE
Place No. C

Don Brigman
Bryan Mullikin
Steve Carlson
Ken Maestas

Rick Perezchica

Vinny Corrao
Brian Brown

Jerry Francisco

Randy Linquist

Scott Cleveland
Paul Beilenberg

GROUP: 60 - 69
NAME

CLARKSTON,
CLARKSTON, WA
POMEROY, WA
JULIAETTA, ID
MOSCOW, ID
CLARKSTON, WA
KOOSKIA, ID

KOOSKIA, ID

City, State

117

68
237
151

W N

MALE 5K AGE
Place No. C

Bob Simpson
Tom Callery
Larry Banks
John Taylor

GROUP: 70 - 79
NAME

LEWISTON,
KOOSKIA, ID

City, State

1. 347
2. 23

MALE 5K AGE
Place No. C

Joe Griffin

Charlie Bursell

GROUP: 80 - 99
NAME

PRINCETON, ID
LEWISTON, ID

City, State

1. 141

OVERALL 10K
Place ©No. C

Ray Plourde
Arthur Delong

RESULTS
NAME

CLARKSTON, WA

City, State

1. 77
2. 120
3. 114
4. 91
5. 84
6. 89
7. 336
8. 306
9. 92
10. 144
11. 133
12. 112
13. 72
14. 13
15. 152
16. 94
17. 174
18. 136
19. 126
20 148
21. 147
22. 359

Wayne Bunce
Dan Froelich
Kyla Berendzen
Ashley Hall
Cecil Williams
Tim McElroy
Brian Ringle
Elaine Stanton
Audrey Squires
Jennifer Davis
Carly Thrashi
Mary Kopischke
Rosa Bautista

Lance Abernathy

Robert Sheperd

Brooklynn Gaswint

Jamal Lyksett

Rachel Silvabischoff

Jake Maetche
John Chapman
Mike 0Olin

Shirley Cornelius

CLARSKTON,

MOSCOW,

LEWISTON, ID
MOSCOW, 1ID
MOSCOW,

LEWISTON,
CLARKSTON, WA

CLARKSTON,

COLFAX, WA

43

Ag

56
51
54
53
58
59
54
58
50
51
50

Ag

60
60
60
63

Ag

70
76

Ag

81
85
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52:49 17:00

Time Pace

23:26 7:33
23:39 7:37
23:45 7:39
24:58 8:03
31:22 10:06
46:48 15:04
47:24 15:16

48:55 15:45
55:41 17:56
56:00 18:02
:00:59 19:38

Time Pace

24:01 7:44
26:58 8:41
43:47 14:06
50:41 16:19

Time Pace

30:57 9:58
42:02 13:32

Time Pace

42:02 13:32
56:59 18:21

Time Chip

Pace

34:52
37:59
40:36
41:13
41:38
42:00
42:09
42:29
42:32
42:35
42:45
43:44
44:26
44:35
44 :55
45:30
45:49
46:05
46:22
46:35
46:52
47:00



23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47 .
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

108
34
99
73

140
47

132

159
59
79
85
97

150

239
64
40

302
50

352

134

305

313
93

326

245

121
325
320
173
142
339
119
166
321
243
242

31

52
356
162
163
348
105

37
123
122

55

62

61
115

67
170
342

12

54
248
363
138
139
111
362

35

Cullen Kennison
Jennifer Krauser
Chris Kime

Ami Hough
Rebecca Parrett
Roger Ackerland
Gibson Levi
Evan Burbridge
Lee Bauer

Becky Grsiwold
Kris Brown
Lydia Tymm

Joy Ulrich
Bobbie Shobe
Aaron Whiteman
Rachel Fike
Matt McCoy

Brei Beorchia
Jill Lane

Al Coons

Chris Eichorst
Cheryl Gerhart
Anna Kubiak
Annie Gannon

Annette Schraufnagel

Carly Hendrickson
Stephanie Tietz
Sheila Lee

Megan Wilson
Carolyn Shoemaker
Jessica Evans
John Anderson
Lorelei McNamee
Mike Bonney
Michael Carpenter
Kimberly Henderson
Bill Shobe

Lisa Marshell
Lisa Pearson
Larry Haws

Kim Matson

Delray Mackey
Camille Seubert
Vicki Gertie
George Topping
Loretta Tate
Marilyn Curtis
Matt Clark

Anna Marie Shannon
Garren Shannon
Jen Bruns

Jane Updegrove
Heather Calkins
Marissa Hughett
Linsay Ward
Stephanie Clark
Adina Eichorst
Mason Shumaker
Trace Sinkbiel
Alison Weigley
Kim Behler

Hope Johnson

Tina Warren

PULLMAN, WA
ASOTIN,
LEWISTON,

CLARKSTON, WA

COLTON,

KOOSKIA, ID
PULLMAN,
LEWISTON, ID
SPOKANE, WA
MOSCOW, ID
GRANGEVILLE,

SPOKANE, WA
OROFINO, ID
CLARKSTON,
SPOKANE, WA
LEWISTON, ID
MOSCOW, ID

PULLMAN, WA
NEZPERCE, 1ID

PULMAN, WA

PRINCETON, ID
LEWISTON, ID
KOOSKIA, ID
MOSCOW, ID
PULLMAN, WA
ASOTIN, WA

LEWISTON, ID

LEWISTON, ID

COLTON,
PULLMAN,
PULLMAN,

RIGGINS,

LEWISTON, ID
KENDRICK, ID
COLTON,

SPOKANE, WA
POTLATCH, ID

POTLATCH, ID
POMEROY, WA

ID

26
30
55
19
30
38
23
24
51
37
58
40
35
59
35
22
31
31
34
61
46
43
36
31
38
28
27
41
46
29
40
66
48
63
65
49
59
29
31
67
46
56
53
52
78
49
63
38
47
51
31
63
36
30
32
35
41

30
29
39
33
30
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47

48
49:
50:
50:
50:
: 24
52:
: 36
53:
53:
125
53:
54:
54:
126
128
41
54:
55:
127
56:
56:
: 21
56:
56:
56:
56:
57:
58:
58:
58:
58:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:03:
:03
:03:
:04:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:06
:06:
:09:
:09
:09:
:09:
:12:
:12
:12
:13:
:14:
:14

52

52

53

54
54
54

55

56

:25

38
00
32
45
56

24

03
13

49
09
16

59
02

08
11

36
49
52
54
14
31
49
55
59
02
02
11
32
09
19
32
31
34
37
06

:35

38
18
15
33
41
50

:26

57
03

:26

26
57
13

125
:25

36
04

:29



86. 30 Matt Janz MOSCOW, 1ID 28 M 1:15:08
87. 33 Julia Krauser PULLMAN, WA 28 F 1:15:26
88. 355 Kerry Hamilton ASOTIN, WA 62 F 1:16:34
89. 238 Deborah Conrad KOOSKIA, 1ID 53 F 1:17:08
90. 331 Sue Drury CLARKSTON, WA 28 F 1:19:00
91. 124 Lisa Paterson 45 F 1:20:29
92. 304 Kevin Davis MOSCOW, ID 52 M 1:22:34
93. 66 Jim Updegrove RIGGINS, 75 M 1:23:28
94. 60 Kitty Hamilton CLARKSTON, 55 M 1:23:42
95. 3 Dan Groseclose LEWISTON, ID 64 M 1:24:09
96. 249 Theresa Duchemin LEWISTON, ID 52 F 1:32:11
97. 345 Carolyn Norris POMERQY, WA 40 F 1:37:51
98. 36 Ginger Remington POMEROQOY, WA 52 F 1:37:52
99. 34o6 Lane Norris POMEROQY, WA 12 M 1:37:52
OVERALL FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3
Place No. C NAME City, State Ag S Time Pace
1. 114 Kyla Berendzen 22 F 40:36 6:32
2. 91 Ashley Hall MOSCOW, 31 F 41:13 ©6:38
3. 306 Elaine Stanton MOSCOwW, ID 25 F 42:29 6:51
MASTERS FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3
Place No. C NAME City, State Ag S Time Pace
1. 112 Mary Kopischke 72 F 43:44 7:03
2. 359 Shirley Cornelius COLFAX, WA 52 F 47:00 7:34
3. 85 Kris Brown 58 F 53:13 8:34
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
Place No. C NAME City, State Ag S Time Pace
1. 73 Ami Hough LEWISTON, 19 F 50:32 8:08
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29
Place No. C NAME City, State Ag S Time Pace
1. 92 Audrey Squires MOSCOW, 27 F 42:32 6:51
2. 72 Rosa Bautista LEWISTON, 26 F 44:26 7:09
3. 94 Brooklynn Gaswint CLARKSTON, 20 F 45:30 7:20
4. 40 Rachel Fike LEWISTON, ID 22 F 54:26 8:46
5. 1 Carly Hendrickson MOSCOwW, ID 28 F 56:49 9:09
6. 121 Stephanie Tietz 27 F 56:52 9:09
7. 173 Carolyn Shoemaker 29 F 58:31 9:25
8. 31 Lisa Marshell MOSCOW, 1ID 29 F 1:01:09 9:51
9. 139 Alison Weigley 29 F 1:12:25 11:40
10. 33 Julia Krauser PULLMAN, WA 28 F 1:15:26 12:09
11. 331 Sue Drury CLARKSTON, WA 28 F 1:19:00 12:43
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39
Place No. C NAME City, State Ag S Time Pace
1. 144 Jennifer Davis 33 F 42:35 6:52
2. 133 Carly Thrashi 38 F 42:45 6:53
3. 136 Rachel Silvabischoff 33 F 46:05 7:25
4. 34 Jennifer Krauser PULLMAN, WA 30 F 48:38 7:50
5. 140 Rebecca Parrett 30 F 50:45 8:11
6. 79 Becky Grsiwold 37 F 53:03 8:33
7. 150 Joy Ulrich 35 F 53:49 8:40
8. 50 Brei Beorchia MOSCOW, 1ID 31 F 54:41 8:49
9. 352 Jill Lane GRANGEVILLE, ID 34 F 54:59 8:51
10. 93 Anna Kubiak CLARKSTON, 36 F 56:11 9:03



11. 326 Annie Gannon SPOKANE, WA
12. 245 Annette Schraufnagel LEWISTON, ID
13. 52 Lisa Pearson PULLMAN, WA
14. 115 Jen Bruns
15. 170 Heather Calkins
16. 342 Marissa Hughett LEWISTON, ID
17. 12 Linsay Ward KENDRICK, ID
18. 54 Stephanie Clark COLTON,
19. 138 Trace Sinkbiel
20. 111 Kim Behler
21. 362 Hope Johnson POTLATCH, ID
22. 35 Tina Warren POMERQY, WA
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 97 Lydia Tymm
2. 313 Cheryl Gerhart OROFINO, ID
3. 325 Sheila Lee PULLMAN, WA
4. 320 Megan Wilson NEZPERCE, ID
5. 142 Jessica Evans
6. 119 Lorelei McNamee
7. 243 Kimberly Henderson LEWISTON, ID
8. 162 Kim Matson
9. 123 Loretta Tate
10. 62 Anna Marie Shannon PULLMAN,
11. 248 Adina Eichorst SPOKANE, WA
12. 124 Lisa Paterson
13. 345 Carolyn Norris POMEROQOY, WA

FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 359 Shirley Cornelius COLFAX, WA
2. 85 Kris Brown
3. 239 Bobbie Shobe KOOSKIA, ID
4. 163 Delray Mackey
5. 348 Camille Seubert LEWISTON, ID
6. 105 Vicki Gertie
7. 238 Deborah Conrad KOOSKIA, ID
8. 249 Theresa Duchemin LEWISTON, 1ID
9. 36 Ginger Remington POMEROQOY, WA
FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69
Place ©No. C NAME City, State
1. 122 Marilyn Curtis
2. 67 Jane Updegrove RIGGINS,
3. 355 Kerry Hamilton ASOTIN, WA

FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP:

70 - 79

Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 112 Mary Kopischke
OVERALL MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 77 Wayne Bunce CLARSKTON,
2. 120 Dan Froelich
3. 84 Cecil Williams

MASTERS MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3

31
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31
31
36
30
32
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39
33
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40
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56

56:
:01:
:05:
:06:
:09:
:09
:09:
:12
:13:
:14:
:14

: 21

36
19
50
57
03

126

26

:25

36
04

:29

Time

11

:05
:07
:53
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:56
12:

36
47
07
11
11
40
51

00

Pace

53

56:
56:
57:
58:
58:
:00:
:02:
:03:
:05:
:09:
: 20
:37:

:25

08
54
14
49
59
11
31
38
33
57

:29

51

Time
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:36
:02
:10
:13
:28
: 30
:42
:04
10:
10:
11:
12:
15:

15
33
16
58
45

Pace

47

:00
53:
54:

:02:

:02:

:03:

:17:

:32:

:37:

13
09
34
37
06
08
11
52

Time

12

134
:34
:43
10:
10:
10:
:25
14:
15:

05
05
10

50
45

Pace

=

:04:
:06:
:16:

18
26
34

Time

10:
10:
12:

21
42
20

Pace

43:

44

Time

:03

Pace

34:
37:
41:

52
59
38

5:
6:
6:

37
07
42



Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 336 Brian Ringle LEWISTON, ID
2. 13 Lance Abernathy CLARKSTON, WA
3. 148 John Chapman
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 363 Mason Shumaker POTLATCH, 1ID
2 346 Lane Norris POMERQY, WA
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 89 Tim McElroy
2. 108 Cullen Kennison
3. 132 Gibson Levi
4. 159 Evan Burbridge
5. 30 Matt Janz MOSCOW, ID
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 152 Robert Sheperd
2. 174 Jamal Lyksett
3. 126 Jake Maetche
4. 47 Roger Ackerland CLARKSTON, WA
5. 64 Aaron Whiteman PULLMAN,
6. 302 Matt McCoy SPOKANE, WA
7. 55 Matt Clark COLTON,
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49
Place No. C NAME City, State
1. 305 Chris Eichorst SPOKANE, WA
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59
Place ©No. C NAME City, State
1. 336 Brian Ringle LEWISTON, ID
2. 148 John Chapman
3. 147 Mike Olin
4. 99 Chris Kime ASOTIN,
5. 59 Lee Bauer COLTON,
6. 242 Bill Shobe KOOSKIA, ID
7. 6l Garren Shannon PULLMAN,
8. 304 Kevin Davis MOSCOW, 1ID
9. 60 Kitty Hamilton CLARKSTON,
MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69
City, State

Place No. C NAME

~N oUW N

13
134
339
166
321
356

3

Lance Abernathy
Al Coons

John Anderson
Mike Bonney
Michael Carpenter
Larry Haws

Dan Groseclose

MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79

Place

No.

C

NAME

CLARKSTON, WA
PULMAN, WA
PRINCETON, 1ID

ASOTIN, WA
LEWISTON, ID

City, State

Ag

51
61
58

Ag

12

Ag

37
30
34
38
35
31
38

Ag

46

Ag

51
58
54
55
51
59
51
52
55
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Time Pace
42:09 6:47
44:35 7:11
46:35 7:30

Time Pace

1:12:13 11:38
1:37:52 15:45

Time Pace
42:00 6:46
47:25 7:38
52:24 8:26
52:24 8:26

1:15:08 12:06

Time Pace
44:55 7:14
45:49 7:23
46:22 7:28
50:56 8:12
54:16 8:44
54:28 8:46

1:05:15 10:30

Time Pace
55:27 8:56

Time Pace
42:09 06:47
46:35 7:30
46:52 7:33
49:00 7:54
52:36 8:28

1:00:32 9:45
1:05:41 10:35
1:22:34 13:18
1:23:42 13:29
Time Pace
44:35 7:11
55:02 8:52
58:55 9:29
1:00:02 9:40
1:00:02 9:40
1:01:32 9:55
1:24:09 13:33

Time Pace



37 George Topping LEWISTON, ID 78
66 Jim Updegrove RIGGINS, 75

1:03:35 10:14
1:23:28 13:26
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